

PROJECT DESCRIPTION	PUBLIC WATER MAIN PLANS TO SERVE
	S.E. 29th STREET
	Water Bid Tabulation Page 1 of 2
DATE	8/12/2025

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGR: BWR Design Group		4M Trenching		Brewer Construction		Cimarron Construction		Civil Builders		H&H Plumbing	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	12" PVC WATER LINE (C900)	LF	1,158.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 115,800.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 129,696.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 140,118.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 147,066.00	\$ 99.90	\$ 115,684.20	\$ 95.00	\$ 110,010.00
2	6" PVC WATER LINE (C900)	LF	6.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 81.70	\$ 490.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00
3	12"x12" TAPPING SLEEVE, MJ	EA	2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,013.00	\$ 10,026.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 7,591.40	\$ 15,182.80	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 11,700.00
4	12" TAPPING VALVE & BOX, MJ	EA	2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,129.00	\$ 10,258.00	\$ 6,995.00	\$ 13,990.00	\$ 4,904.00	\$ 9,808.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 13,100.00
5	12" GATE VALVE & BOX, MJ	EA	6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 4,333.00	\$ 25,998.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 5,192.30	\$ 31,153.80	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 29,100.00
6	6" GATE VALVE & BOX, MJ	EA	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,717.00	\$ 1,717.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 2,056.40	\$ 2,056.40	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
7	12"x12" TEE, MJ	EA	2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,017.00	\$ 6,034.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 2,224.60	\$ 4,449.20	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00
8	12"x6" TEE, MJ	EA	1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,712.10	\$ 1,712.10	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
9	12" PLUG, MJ	EA	2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,049.00	\$ 2,098.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 4,308.20	\$ 8,616.40	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
10	12"x90° BEND, MJ	EA	1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,242.00	\$ 2,242.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 1,684.80	\$ 1,684.80	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
11	12"x45° BEND, MJ	EA	2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,138.00	\$ 4,276.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1,519.90	\$ 3,039.80	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00
12	12"x45° VERTICAL BEND, MJ	EA	4.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,138.00	\$ 8,552.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 6,620.00	\$ 1,785.70	\$ 7,142.80	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 11,800.00
13	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,078.00	\$ 6,078.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 6,723.40	\$ 6,723.40	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00
14	BORE & STEEL ENCASEMENT FOR 12" PIPE	LF	176.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 89,760.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 81,840.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 141,680.00	\$ 715.90	\$ 125,998.40	\$ 500.00	\$ 88,000.00
15	DISINFECTION & TESTING	LS	1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,358.00	\$ 4,358.00	\$ 4,295.00	\$ 4,295.00	\$ 4,388.30	\$ 4,388.30	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 6,598.40	\$ 6,598.40	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 18,069.00	\$ 18,069.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 7,879.70	\$ 7,879.70	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,200.00
19	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,659.00	\$ 6,659.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 4,580.50	\$ 4,580.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
20	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,370.00	\$ 22,370.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 5,860.00
										</					



PROJECT DESCRIPTION	PUBLIC WATER MAIN PLANS TO SERVE
	S.E. 29th STREET
	Water Bid Tabulation Page 2 Of 2
DATE	8/12/2025

[illegible]


Bryan Richards, P.E. - BWR Design Group, LLC

PROJECT DESCRIPTION	PUBLIC WASTEWATER MAIN PLANS TO SERVE
	S.E. 29th STREET
	Sewer Bid Tabulation Page 1 of 2
DATE	8/12/2025

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGR: BWR Design Group		4M Trenching		Brewer Construction		Cimarron Construction		Civil Builders		H&H Plumbing	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	8" SANITARY SEWER LINE (SDR-35)	LF	2,360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 141,600.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 101,480.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 103,840.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 174,640.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 128,856.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 106,200.00
2	STANDARD 4-FT DIA. MANHOLE	EA	6.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,476.00	\$ 14,856.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
3	4-FT DIA. MANHOLE w/INSIDE DROP	EA	3.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 5,715.00	\$ 17,145.00	\$ 7,675.90	\$ 23,027.70	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 17,700.00
4	EXTRA DEPTH 4' DIA. MANHOLE	EA	21.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 9,324.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 659.80	\$ 13,855.80	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00
5	WATER TIGHT MANHOLE LID	EA	4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,126.00	\$ 4,504.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,600.90	\$ 10,403.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,434.00	\$ 2,434.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 3,742.80	\$ 3,742.80	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	8" PVC SRD-35 TRENCH (0' - 6')	LF	1,376.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 41,280.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 31,648.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 81,184.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,504.00	\$ 44.40	\$ 61,094.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,512.00
8	8" PVC SRD-35 TRENCH (6' - 10')	LF	850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 70,125.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,900.00
9	CRUSHED ROCK BEDDING	CY	44.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 126.90	\$ 5,583.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,300.00
10	BORE & STEEL ENCASEMENT FOR 8" LINE	LF	134.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 56,280.00	\$ 401.00	\$ 53,734.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 91,790.00	\$ 723.20	\$ 96,908.80	\$ 450.00	\$ 60,300.00
11	SERVICE LINE CONNECTION	EA	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,332.20	\$ 1,332.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
12	8"x4" WYE	EA	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
13	4"x1/8 BEND	EA	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 57.10	\$ 57.10	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
14	4" RISER PIPE (PVC SCD 40)	VF	10.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24.10	\$ 241.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
15	4" SERVICE PIPE (PVC SCD 40)	LF	18.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 549.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00
16	LEAKAGE TESTING	LS	1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,729.00	\$ 2,729.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 3,489.10	\$ 3,489.10	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
17	DEFLECTION TEST	LS	1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,273.00	\$ 3,273.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 6,026.60	\$ 6,026.60	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	MANHOLE TESTING	LS	1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,171.90	\$ 3,171.90	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 6,978.10	\$ 6,978.10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 40,958.00	\$ 40,958.00	\$ 8,865.00	\$ 8,865.00	\$ 10,784.40	\$ 10,784.40	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
21	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,150.00
22	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,570.00	\$ 13,570.00	\$ 2,245.00	\$ 2,245.00	\$ 6,343.80	\$ 6,343.80	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
23	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,300.00	\$ 35,300.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 6,903.00	\$ 6,903.00
24	CLEARING AND RESTORATION	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 90,248.00	\$ 90,248.00	\$ 22,203.10	\$ 22,203.10	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
					</										


Bryan Richards, P.E. - BWR Design Group, LLC

PROJECT DESCRIPTION	PUBLIC WASTEWATER MAIN PLANS TO SERVE
	S.E. 29th STREET
	Sewer Bid Tabulation Page 2 Of 2
DATE	8/12/2025

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGR: BWR Design Group		Jordan Contracting		Patriot Construction		Timco-Services		United Trenching		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	8" SANITARY SEWER LINE (SDR-35)	LF	2,360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 141,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 283,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 129,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 109.50	\$ 258,420.00		
2	STANDARD 4-FT DIA. MANHOLE	EA	6.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,919.00	\$ 17,514.00	\$ 11,005.00	\$ 66,030.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00		
3	4-FT DIA. MANHOLE w/INSIDE DROP	EA	3.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,923.00	\$ 17,769.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 35,910.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00		
4	EXTRA DEPTH 4' DIA. MANHOLE	EA	21.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 9,828.00	\$ 1,304.00	\$ 27,384.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,725.00		
5	WATER TIGHT MANHOLE LID	EA	4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00		
6	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
7	8" PVC SRD-35 TRENCH (0' - 6')	LF	1,376.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 41,280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 41,280.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 63,296.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 85,312.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,760.00		
8	8" PVC SRD-35 TRENCH (6' - 10')	LF	850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 39,950.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,500.00		
9	CRUSHED ROCK BEDDING	CY	44.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00		
10	BORE & STEEL ENCASEMENT FOR 8" LINE	LF	134.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 69,412.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 36,046.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 50,920.00		
11	SERVICE LINE CONNECTION	EA	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		
12	8"x4" WYE	EA	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		
13	4"x1/8 BEND	EA	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 2,163.00	\$ 2,163.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00		
14	4" RISER PIPE (PVC SCD 40)	VF	10.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00		
15	4" SERVICE PIPE (PVC SCD 40)	LF	18.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00		
16	LEAKAGE TESTING	LS	1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
17	DEFLECTION TEST	LS	1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		
18	MANHOLE TESTING	LS	1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,886.00	\$ 5,886.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
20	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
21	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,600.00		
22	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
23	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 36,540.00	\$ 36,540.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
24	CLEARING AND RESTORATION	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		


Bryan Richards, P.E. - BWR Design Group, LLC